Meal Delivery Carts
MDSLP, MDELP, & MDRS Series
Manual P/N 99169
Rev. R  02/03/2023 INSTALLATION, OPERATION & SERVICE MANUAL
250 East Main Street, Hendersonville, TN 37075
1-800-888-8018  or  615-537-3600
Fax 1-888-812-9956

elevator entry or exit (on double & tripple doors models)
•	NSF listed
AVAILABLE OPTIONS: (Must be specified when ordering.)
•	 SIX WHEEL 6" CASTER configuration on two & three door models only.
•	 FOUR WHEEL 8" CASTER for towing, on carpeted floors and bumpy floor
applications. Adds 1" to overall height.
•	� SIX WHEEL 8" CASTER configuration on two & three door models only.
•	� TOW HITCH package available
•	� 6" or 8" poly caster available.
FOR PARTS & SERVICE CALL 1 (800) 888-5426
5
Model Tray
Capacity
Number
of doors Length Width Height
MD10SLP* 10 1 38”
(96.5 cm)
28.812”
(73.2 cm)
42.483”
(107.9 cm)
MD10SLPRS* 10 1 38”
(96.5 cm)
28.812”
(73.2 cm)
48.983”
(142.4 cm)
MD16SLP* 16 1 38”
(96.5 cm)
28.812”
(73.2 cm)
48.983”
(142.4 cm)
MD20SLP* 20 1 38”
(96.5 cm)
28.812”
(73.2 cm)
57.983”
(147.3 cm)
MD24SLP* 24 2 52.700”
(133.9 cm)
38”
(96.5 cm)
40.122”
101.9 cm)
MD28SLP* 28 2 52.700”
(133.9 cm)
38”
(96.5 cm)
44.622”
(113.3 cm)
MD32SLP* 32 2 52.700”
(133.9 cm)
38”
(96.5 cm)
49.122”
(124.8 cm)
MD36SLP* 36 2 52.700”
(133.9 cm)
38”
(96.5 cm)
53.622”
(136.2 cm)
Model Tray
Capacity
Number
of doors Length Width Height
MD10ELPRS* 10 2 42.454”
(107.8 cm)
28”
(71.12 cm)
44.622”
(113.3 cm)
MD14ELP* 14 2 42.454”
(107.8 cm)
28”
(71.12 cm)
44.622”
(113.3 cm)
MD18ELP* 18 2
42.454”
(107.8 cm)
28”
(71.12 cm)
53.622”
(136.2 cm)
MD24ELP* 24 3 61.374”
(155.9 cm)
28”
(71.12 cm)
49.122”
(124.8 cm)
MD27ELP* 27 3
61.374”
(155.9 cm)
28”
(71.12 cm)